TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM715329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900671430

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ankura Trust Company, LLC		08/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varsity Spirit LLC	
Street Address:	6745 LENOX CENTER CT STE 300	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115-4300	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192456	PREMIER ATHLETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313
Email: dwong@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66289-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ankura Documents#page1.tif source=Ankura Documents#page2.tif source=Ankura Documents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900682354 REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0040

source=Ankura Documents#page4.tif source=Ankura Documents#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0041

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of August 6, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by Ankura Trust Company, LLC, it its capacity as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Varsity Spirit LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Marks of the Grantor, including the trademark specifically listed on Schedule I hereto (the trademark identified on Schedule I hereto, the "Released Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2020 at Reel 7003, Frame 0102; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the Released Trademark.

Nothing contained in this Release shall be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest, if any, or any right, title and interest which the Agent may have in the Marks which has not been specifically identified on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto or any other collateral described in the Security Agreement or otherwise.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

[Signature page to follow]

124173515v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0042 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Price

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/21/2022